
LOCAL BUSINESS TAX FEE SCHEDULE AND INSTRUCTIONS 

Please return application AND check to: Bal Harbour Village 
Finance Department 655 96th, Street 
Bal Harbour, Florida 33154 

Note: Your Check should be made payable to Bal Harbour Village. Your Local Business Tax Receipt is 
not valid until payment is received. 

For additional information, please contact Lissandra Almaguer at (305) 993-7326 or 
btr@balharbourfl.gov 

LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 

a) Retail Sales and Lease -Goods

Up to $1, 000.00 of Stock in Value 

Each Additional $1,000.00 or Fractional Part Thereof 

b) Services

Generally 

For Barber Shops or Beauty Parlors, 

with Chairs in Excess of Four (Cost PerChair) 

c) Lodging (Apartments, Hotels, and Cabanas)

Per Room or Per Cabana 

d) Restaurants

For the First 35 Chairs or Seats 

For Each Additional Chair or Seat 

e) Bars

f) Professional

Generally 

Per Professional 

g) Vending Machines (Per Machine)

h) Insurance

i) Financial Institutions

Generally 

Per Branch (If Main Bank Each within Village) 

73.70 

4.35 

73.70 

15.40 

2.68 

73.70 

2.00 

670.05 

87.10 

26.81 

3.68 

87.10 

268.02 

67.00 

j) Nightclubs 3,350.24 

For additional fees please see Section 9-34 of the Bal Harbour Village Code. 

Notice: Violations of the Local Business Tax Laws are punishable under Section 2-191 of the Bal 
Harbour Village Code 
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